502278195 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy M. Gunsell	03/18/2013
Daniel D. Lopez	03/18/2013
Dan E. Hartzell	03/18/2013
Richard A. Luepke	03/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13683470	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8177624813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817-763-1700

Email: genevieve.williams@lmco.com
Correspondent Name: Lockheed Martin Aeronautics
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 748, MZ 1237
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA-01354

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Genevieve Williams

Total Attachments: 3

source=TA-01354 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TA-01354 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=TA-01354 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030044 FRAME: 0499

13683470

CH \$40.00

502278195

Docket No.: TA-01354

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, Timothy M. Gunsell; Daniel D. Lopez; Dan E. Hartzell; Richard A. Luepke; of 1001 Salt Creek Trail, Fort Worth, TX 76131; 2262 Washington Avenue, Fort Worth, TX 76110; 3625 Clayton Rd. W., Fort Worth, TX 76116; 168 Mesa Grande Drive, Fort Worth, TX 76131; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled **ANNULAR ADHESIVE BEAD APPLICATION**, which is being executed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland and having an address of 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817-1877, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 030044 FRAME: 0500

IN W	ITNESS WH	EREOF, I have	hereunto se	t my hand and aff	ixed my seal	this 18 day
O1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		and the same of th			
			Her	W.S.Z.	<	(SEAL)
		Tim	othy M. Gl	UNSELL		
STAT	E OF)				
) ss.				
COU	NTY OF)				
	On	this 184h	_day of/	March		, 2013, before me,
a Not	ary Public in	and for said of	ounty, app	eared Timothy M	I. GUNSEL	L. who is personally
ackno	1 to me to be wledged that	the same pers	on whose n	ame is subscribed	to the foreg	going instrument, and free and voluntary act
for the	uses and pur	poses therein se	EXPLINATION !	C C	iment as ms	iree and voluntary act
		EW STAN	0.0	thrui	1 You	a
				Totary Public	e Fas	alls
		The state of the s	of the same	Notary Public My commission ex	pires: 4-	-22-2016
		1111, 041	3/30/11/1	-,		
IN WI	TNECC WIII	EDEOE Lhove	inin's	1 1 1 00		10th
of $\sqrt{}$	lach	EKEOF, I have	, 2013.	t my hand and affi	xed my seal	this <u>/8</u> day
				There is a second to the secon		(200
		Dani	el D. LOPF	\mathbf{z}		(SEAL)
~~						
STAT	E OF)				
COUN	TY OF) ss.)				
		, =		20 . (
a Moto	On t	his <u>/8</u>	day of	March		, 2013, before me,
a Nota me to l	be the same n	and for said cot erson whose na	nty, appear ne is subscr	ed Daniel D. LOI	PEZ, who is	personally known to nt, and acknowledged
that he	signed, seale	d and delivered	the said inst	rument as his free	and voluntar	y act for the uses and
purpos	es therein set	d and delivered forthum.				
	j	K TARY PUB.	"" \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	alling the	10000 X) had
			RE N	Office The otary Public Iy commission exp	rusa ja	· M
	= 0		N N	ly commission exp	oires: <u>////</u>	!-15
	A Cannot I	* OF TELS	*3			
		1,04-12-15	NIL.			
		William,				

PATENT REEL: 030044 FRAME: 0501

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\frac{84h}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ of $\frac{1}{2}$ of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ of $\frac{1}{2}$ of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$
SEAL)
STATE OF
COUNTY OF SPIRES*
On this
Notary Public My commission expires: 412-15
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of
STATE OF) ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this

PATENT REEL: 030044 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 03/19/2013